_	_	_
ப	L,	1
л		L .

06-16-1998



100737994

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original

DOCKET: 833.0085 USU

SHEET US Department of Commerce

Patent & Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Daniel Santhouse Vito James Carlucci John Macula R. Neil Tobin Roy Taylor

documents or copy thereof.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached __Yes XX No 2. Name and address of receiving party

Name: Conair Corporation

Street: 1 Cummings Point Road

City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06904

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes XX No

3. Nature of conveyance:

XX Assignment

Execution Date: May 11, 1998

May 11, 1998 May 13, 1998 May 11, 1998

May 11, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 11, 1998

May 12, 1998

May 13, 1998 May 12, 1998 May 12, 1998

09092416

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

David N. KOLISKY, DOG.

David N. KOLISKY, DOG.

Ruggiero

FC:50

NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Street Address: One Landmark Squa

Suite 903

Stamford, CT 06901

6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number:

01-0467

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents [5]

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS, (1) Daniel Santhouse, (2) Vito James Carlucci, (3) John Macula, (4) R. Neil Tobin and (5) Roy Taylor have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

HOOK TAPE TO PLASTIC ROLLER BODIES

an invention which is fully described an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith.

The ASSIGNEE, Conair Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 1 Cummings Point Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06904, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United

PATENT REEL: 9231 FRAME: 0783 States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

(1) Daniel Santhouse
Inventor's Name
Danuf Jen hu
Signature
5-11-98
Date
Notarization
STATE OF Connecticut) COUNTY OF Fairfill)
COUNTY OF Fairfull)
Subscribed and sworn to before me on May 11, 1998.
Notary Public My Commission Exp. Aug. 31, 2001
(2) Vito James Carlucci
Inventor's Name
1to James Culleri
Signature /
5-11-98 Date
Notarization
STATE OF Connection
COUNTY OF Fairfield)
Subscribed and sworn to before me on
Kathleen G. andrede
Notary Public

My Commission Exp. Aug. 31, 2001

(2) Tohn Magula
(3) John Macula Inventor's Name
$10 \sim 0$
Signature
15/13/98
Date
Notarization
STATE OF Renfersey) SS
COUNTY OF Mercer
Subscribed and sworn to before me on May 13, 1998.
Marilen Kobles MARILYN KOBULYAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 7, 2000
(4) R. Neil Pobin Inventor's Name
Mult
Signature (
Date
Notarization
STATE OF Connections) SS COUNTY OF Fairfill)
COUNTY OF Fairfill)
Subscribed and sworn to before me on May 11, 1998.

'Ay Commission Exp. Aug. 31, 2001

(5) Roy Taylor
Inventor's Name

Signature

Notarization

STATE OF Connecticut

COUNTY OF Fairfield

Subscribed and sworn to before me on May 11, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Exp. Aug. 31, 2001